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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ana | ragemarxs: riease recuiu ure auached ongmal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
0. AMES PROPERTIES, Inc W
3221 West Big Beaver Road Name: AMES TRUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, Inc.
Troy, Michigan 48084
Y . A 7 (W Internal Address: _P.O. Box 8859
1 Individual(s) J Association Street Address: _465 Railroad Avenue
(J General Partnership [} Limited Partnership o . . _
Corporation-State  Michigan City: C Hill State: PA _ ZIP: 17001
O Other [ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (] Yes (] No (] Association
{1 General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: (] Limited Partnership
Assignment U Merger Corporation-State Michigan
J Security Agreement (J Change of Name O Other
[d Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
designation is attached: OYes 0O No
Execution Date: December 4, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) atached? [J Yes O No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): ; ¢
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Regnstration Nd“(s)
Please see

attached.

Additional numbers attached? X Yes (] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applicationsand
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:..................I2.. ... K
. _W. Warren Taltavull *
Name 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):........ooo... .. $ $990.00

Intemal Address: _Suite 700

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 2000 M Street N.W. 8. Deposit account number:
50-0687 | 00 R O
City: Washmggon S{ate DC ZIP: 20036 12-07-2000 _
I Y N R TR DO NOT USE THIS SPACE U.8. Patnt & TMOTO/TM Mail Ropt, Dt #40 ==
/)

9. Statement and signature.
™ To the best of my knowiedge and bellef the foregoing Info atron is nd co nd attached copy is a true copy

of the original docurment. /
Warren Taltavull ” /( 12/7/00
Slgnature

Name of Person Signing —— Date
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MARK

ACTION HOE
AMES

AMES CARANI
AMES SINCE 1774
BLACK BEAUTY
BLACK BEAUTY
CARE-FREE
COMFORT PLUS
COURTYARD SERIES
DIG-EZY
DRIVE-EZY

EASY ROLLER
ECO MASTERS
FALCON
FREEZER-MAID
GRAIN HOG
GREENHOUSE SERIES
GREENSWEEPER
GROMASTER
GROMASTER
GROW AMERICA
HOSE KING
KODIAK
KNOX-ALL
LANDSCAPER TOUGH
LAWN-GROOM
LONG JOHN

LYNX

MIRACLE
MONGOOSE RAKE
NURSERY SERIES
PEERLESS-RAM
PONY

RED EDGE
ROTO-EDGER
SNOWBLAZER
STEEL*LITE
STINGER
STINGER

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION #
1,050,526
262,338
2,024,074
800,650
1,794,701
1,385,912
1,142,270
1,656,019
2,161,842
988,345
672,780
2,047,129
2,003,192
1,900,370
784,624
1,365,261
2,161,841
964,130
1,493,926
1,494,847
2,138,181
1,564,559
1,505,621
173,433
1,829,212
788,994
800,656
1,507,860
1,222,391
2,027,150
2,183,136
1,022,292
607,255
138,887
576,045
1,858,382
996,374
1,727,082
1,620,874
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ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION/APPLICATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, O. AMES PROPERTIES, Inc., a Michigan corporation having a
principal office at 3221 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 200, Troy, Michigan
48084-2811 (the “Assignor”) represents and warrants that it is the owner of
the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A:

WHEREAS, AMES TRUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, Inc., a corporation of
Michigan residing at 465 Railroad Avenue, P.O. Box 8859, Camp Hill, PA
17001 (the “Assignee”) is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the
registrations and/or applications thereof, as well as all right, title and
interest in and to the Marks listed in the attached Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged O. AMES PROPERTIES, Inc., a corporation of
Michigan, (Assignor) does herby assign unto AMES TRUE TEMPER
PROPERTIES, Inc., a corporation of Michigan (Assignee} all right, title and
interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business
symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations and/or
applications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this
instrument to said Assignee this _¢{ . day of ¢ caucher , 2000.

O. AMES PROPERTIES, Inc.

Signature: [UA&u gw’dﬁ'

Printed:_(A (AL sty zapn/

Title:__\vrc¢ Masdid”

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/07/2000 REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0750



