	00 0000	
FORM PTO-15 #odified) REC	-28-2000	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0661-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		73-301
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ 10	1565212	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): O. AMES PROPERTIES, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
O. AMES PROPERTIES, Inc. 3221 West Big Beaver Road Troy, Michigan 48084	Name: AMES TRUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, Inc.	
12.7.00	Internal Address: P.O. Box 88	859
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 465 Railroad	
☑ Corporation-State Michigan	City: Camp Hill	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association —	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment		an
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United	
Execution Date: December 4, 2000	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docu	Yes No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attact	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regist	ration Nota
ppca.co.(c)	Please see	
	attached.	
	÷	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗶 Yes 🗌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications a	ind C
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: W. Warren Taltayull	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	.
Internal Address: Suite 700	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	■ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account
Street Address: 2000 M Street N.W.	Deposit account number:	
	50.0797	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	50-0687	12-07-2000
EXISVENT: 03435E 00000017 105058: \ DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE U.S. Par	ent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #40
- 100 년 - 100 48일 - 100 48일		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	11/1/1 //	
Warren Taltavuli	/ fleshort	12/7/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0748

SCHEDULE A

MADK	REGISTRATION #
MARK ACTION HOE	1,050,526
AMES	262,338
AMES CARANI	2,024,074
AMES SINCE 1774	800,650
BLACK BEAUTY	1,794,701
BLACK BEAUTY	1,794,701
CARE-FREE	1,142,270
COMFORT PLUS	
	1,656,019
COURTYARD SERIES	2,161,842
DIG-EZY	988,345
DRIVE-EZY	672,780
EASY ROLLER	2,047,129
ECO MASTERS	2,003,192
FALCON	1,900,370
FREEZER-MAID	784,624
GRAIN HOG	1,365,261
GREENHOUSE SERIES	2,161,841
GREENSWEEPER	964,130
GROMASTER	1,493,926
GROMASTER	1,494,847
GROW AMERICA	2,138,181
HOSE KING	1,564,559
KODIAK	1,505,621
KNOX-ALL	173,433
LANDSCAPER TOUGH	1,829,212
LAWN-GROOM	788,994
LONG JOHN	800,656
LYNX	1,507,860
MIRACLE	1,222,391
MONGOOSE RAKE	2,027,150
NURSERY SERIES	2,183,136
PEERLESS-RAM	1,022,292
PONY	607,255
RED EDGE	138,887
ROTO-EDGER	576,045
SNOWBLAZER	1,858,382
STEEL*LITE	996,374
STINGER	1,727,082
STINGER	1,620,874
	•

TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION/APPLICATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, O. AMES PROPERTIES, Inc., a Michigan corporation having a principal office at 3221 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 200, Troy, Michigan 48084-2811 (the "Assignor") represents and warrants that it is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A:

WHEREAS, AMES TRUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, Inc., a corporation of Michigan residing at 465 Railroad Avenue, P.O. Box 8859, Camp Hill, PA 17001 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations and/or applications thereof, as well as all right, title and interest in and to the Marks listed in the attached Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged O. AMES PROPERTIES, Inc., a corporation of Michigan, (Assignor) does herby assign unto AMES TRUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, Inc., a corporation of Michigan (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations and/or applications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this _____, day of ______, 2000.

RECORDED: 12/07/2000

O. AMES PROPERTIES, Inc.

Signature: Man Shuff

Printed: MAD SCHUTZHIM

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0750